UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD APPLE INC., Petitioners, V. FASTVDO LLC, Patent Owner.

PATENT OWNER'S SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(A)(2)

Case IPR2016-01203 Patent No. 5,850,482

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner FastVDO LLC submits the following mandatory notice information.



1. Real Party-In-Interest

The real party-in-interest is the Patent Owner, FastVDO LLC ("FastVDO"), having an address at 3097 Cortona Drive, Melbourne, Florida 32940. FastDVO is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,850,482 ("'482 Patent") and holds all rights, title, and interest in and to the '482 Patent.

2. Related Matters

The following judicial and/or administrative proceedings could affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

The '482 patent has been asserted in the following related litigations:

- FastVDO LLC v. AT&T Mobility LLC et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00385 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)
- FastVDO LLC v. LG Electronics, Inc. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00386 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)
- FastVDO LLC v. NEC Corp. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00389 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016) (terminated)
- FastVDO LLC v. Nokia Corp. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00390 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)
- FastVDO LLC v. ZTE Corp. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00394 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)
- FastVDO LLC v. Dell Inc. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00395 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)
- FastVDO LLC v. Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. et al., Case No. 3:16-cv-00396 (S.D. Cal. Feb. 11, 2016)



The '482 patent is also the subject of another currently pending petition for Inter Partes Review, IPR2016-01179.

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Neil A. Rubin	Amir Naini
Reg. No. 67,030	Reg. No. 45,770
nrubin@raklaw.com	anaini@raklaw.com
Russ August & Kabat	Christian W. Conkle
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12 th Fl.	<i>Pro Hac Vice</i> to be filed
Los Angeles, CA 90025	cconkle@raklaw.com
Phone: (310) 826-7474	
Fax: (310) 826-6991	Russ August & Kabat
	12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12 th Fl.
	Los Angeles, CA 90025
	Phone: (310) 826-7474
	Fax: (310) 826-6991

4. Service Information

Patent Owner FastVDO submits the following service information for itself:

a. Electronic mail addresses: nrubin@raklaw.com

anaini@raklaw.com cconkle@raklaw.com

b. Postal mailing address: Russ August & Kabat

12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90025

c. Hand-delivery address: Same as above

d. Telephone Number: 310-826-7474

e. Facsimile Number: 310-826-6991



5. Conclusion

Patent Owner believes this submission fulfills the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. If any additional information is required, please contact the undersigned counsel at the address shown below.

Respectfully submitted,

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT

/Neil A. Rubin/
Neil A. Rubin
Registration No. 67,030
Amir A. Naini
Registration No. 45,770
Christian W. Conkle *Pro Hac Vice* to be filed

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Date: July 28, 2016

12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 310-826-7474 nrubin@raklaw.com anaini@raklaw.com cconkle@raklaw.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above captioned PATENT OWNER'S SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(A)(2) was served on July 28, 2016, by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

David L. Fehrman (dfehrman@mofo.com, Reg. No. 28,600) Martin M. Noonen (mnoonen@mofo.com, Reg. No. 44,264) 10684-FastVDO-IPR@mofo.com

Morrison & Foerster LLP 707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 6000 Los Angeles, CA 90017-3543

Date: July 28, 2016 /Neil A. Rubin/

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl.
Los Angeles, CA 90025
(310) 826-7474

Neil A. Rubin
Reg. No. 67,030
Attorney for Patent Owner
FastVDO LLC

